

03.11.2022

Present: Sh. Amit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the Appellant.
Ms. Smita Rajgarhia, Ld. Counsel for the
Respondent no. 1
Proxy counsel for Respondent no. 3.

Counsel for respondent no. 3 has filed vakalatnama.
Same is taken on record.

Memo of appearance filed by counsel for respondent
no. 1.

Summons sent to SHO, PS Neb Sarai and MCD
received back as served, however, none is present for them.

Summons sent to respondent no. 2 have been served,
however, none is present for respondent no. 2.

Counsel for the appellant seeks time to move
appropriate application as appellant is stated to have expired.

Counsel for the respondent no. 1 submits that
present appeal is time barred which is vehemently opposed by
counsel for the appellant.

Put up for further proceedings on 03.01.2023.

(GURMOHINA KAUR)
ADJ-03/South/Saket
New Delhi/03.11.2022