

RCA DJ 48/22

DALIP SINGH YADAV Vs. DHANWANT YADAV

File received by way of transfer vide order no. 33/Gaz-I/Gaz.IA/DHC/2022 dated 16.11.2022 by Ld. Principal and Sessions Judge, South District, New Delhi.

03.01.2023

Present. Mr. Mahesh Kumar Yadav, Ld. Counsel for appellant.

None for respondent no. 1.

Mr. Karambir Singh, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2 and 3.

Mr. Rajeev Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for MCD
(respondent no. 4).

Some more time is sought by ld. Counsel for appellant to move the application seeking substitution of LRs of appellant.

Heard. Request allowed.

Last opportunity is granted to take steps with advance copy to other parties.

Renotify the matter for further proceedings on
06.02.2023.

**CHANDER JIT SINGH
ADJ-05, SOUTH SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/03.01.2023**

(RCA DJ 48/22)

-2-

At 11.50 am

Mr. Shashank Datta Vasishtha, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 1 has appeared and has been apprised of court proceedings and next date of hearing.

**CHANDER JIT SINGH
ADJ-05, SOUTH SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/03.01.2023**