

RCA DJ 48/22

DALIP SINGH YADAV Vs. DHANWANT YADAV

15.04.2023

Present. Sh. Mahesh Kumar, Proposed LR of Appellant.
Sh. Abhishek, Ld. Proxy counsel for respondent no.3.
Sh. Shashank, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1.
None else.

On behalf of respondent it is submitted that they have not received the copy of petition. Let copy be supplied. On behalf of respondent no.3 time is sought to file the reply to the application filed on behalf of proposed LRs. Copy stand supplied to respondent no.1.

Last opportunity is granted to file the reply of application.

Re-notify the matter for **10.07.2023**.

CHANDER JIT SINGH
ADJ-05, SOUTH SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/15.04.2023