

RCA DJ 48/22

DALIP SINGH YADAV Vs. DHANWANT YADAV

10.07.2023

Present. None for appellant.

Sh. Madan Mohan, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.

1.

Sh. Sanchit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.

2.

It is third call in the matter, none had appeared on behalf of appellant. Earlier counsel for respondent No.3 had appeared and filed reply on behalf of proposed LR's.

Put up the matter for arguments on pending applications for **27.9.2023**.

CHANDER JIT SINGH
ADJ-05, SOUTH SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/10.07.2023

11.28am

Ms. Anmol, Ld. Proxy counsel on behalf of MCD has appeared and she has been apprised of next date of hearing.

CHANDER JIT SINGH
ADJ-05, SOUTH SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/10.07.2023