

RCA DJ 48/22

DALIP SINGH YADAV Vs. DHANWANT YADAV

27.09.2023

Present. Sh. Mahesh Kumar Yadav stated to be LR of
appellant.

Sh. Karamvir Singh, Ld. Counsel for respondent
No.3.

None else.

On behalf of appellant, it is submitted that time may
be given to engage a new counsel.

Heard. Request allowed.

Put up on **28.11.2023** for arguments. TCR be also
called on the next date of hearing.

(CHANDER JIT SINGH)
ADJ-05, SOUTH SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/ 27.09.2023

At 10.55 am

Ms. Samita Rajgarhia, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2
has appeared and she has been apprised of proceedings as well as
next date of hearing.

CHANDER JIT SINGH
ADJ-05, SOUTH SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/ 27.9.2023