

RCA DJ 48/22

DALIP SINGH YADAV Vs. DHANWANT YADAV

28.11.2023

Present. Ms. Purnima, stated to be Proxy Counsel for LR's of applicant/appellant.

None for respondent No.1.

Sh. Narender Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2.

Sh. Navin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.3.

Arguments have been heard on behalf respondents. It is submitted on behalf of appellant that main counsel is not available. Last opportunity is granted to appellant to address arguments on application seeking impleadment of LR's. No further opportunity shall be given for the same.

Put up on **23.1.2024** for arguments on the said application.

(CHANDER JIT SINGH)
ADJ-05, SOUTH SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/ 28.11.2023