

**RCA DJ 48/22**

**DALIP SINGH YADAV Vs. DHANWANT YADAV**

12.02.2024

Present.      None.

Due to some personal reasons, I do not want to hear the present matter.

Let present matter be put up before the learned Principal District & Sessions Judge, South, Saket Courts, New Delhi with a request to pass appropriate directions for transfer of this matter.

Matter be put up on **16.02.2024 at 02:00 pm** before learned Principal District & Sessions Judge, South, Saket Courts New Delhi, with a request for further directions.

File be sent immediately and complete in all respects.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**ADJ-05, SOUTH SAKET COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/12.02.2024**