

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

RCA DJ No.48/2022

Dalip Singh Yadav Vs. Dhanwant Yadav & Ors.

27.03.2024

Present:- Sh. Shubham Gupta proxy counsel for Sh. Amit
Gupta, learned counsel for appellant
Sh. Karamvir Singh, learned counsel for respondent
no.3
Sh. Rajiv Bhardwaj, learned counsel for MCD /
respondent no.4

When asked to show the maintainability of this
appeal in the present court, learned proxy counsel is seeking an
adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available
today.

**List the matter for arguments on maintainability
of this appeal on 02.05.2024.**

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 27.03.2024