

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

RCA DJ No.48/2022

Dalip Singh Yadav Vs. Dhanwant Yadav & Ors.

02.05.2024

Present:- Sh. Amit Gupta, Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Naveen Kumar, Proxy Counsel Sh. Karamvir
Singh, Counsel for respondent No. 3.

Proxy Counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No. 3
seeks adjournment stating that the main Counsel is not available today.
Heard.

At request, list the matter for arguments on maintainability
of this appeal on **15.07.2024**.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : **02.05.2024**