

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

RCA No. 48/22

Dalip Singh Yadav Vs. Dhanwant Yadav

15.07.2024

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

Present:- Sh. Suresh, stated to be one of the LR of the
Appellant.

Respondent No. 3 in person.

As per direction of Ld. Judge, put up for purpose
fixed on **16.08.2024**.

Ahlmad
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 15.07.2024