

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

RCA No. 48/22

Dalip Singh Yadav Vs. Dhanwant Yadav

16.08.2024

Present:- Sh. Suresh Kumar, stated to be LR of the Appellant
in person.

Sh. Narender Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the
Respondent No. 2

Sh. Karamveer Singh & Sh. Sumit Kumar, Ld.
Counsel for the Respondent No. 3.

Sh. Suresh Kumar seeks adjournment stating his
counsel is busy in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Perusal of the record indicates that TCR has not
been summoned in the present case till date.

**List the matter for arguments on application under
Order XXII Rule 3 CPC on 09.09.2024.**

TCR be summoned for next date of hearing.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 16.08.2024