

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

RCA No.48/2022

Dalip Singh Yadav Vs. Dhanwant Yadav & Ors.

09.09.2024

Present:- LR of appellant with Sh. Amit Gupta, learned counsel
Sh. Arun Kumar proxy counsel for Sh. Narender Sharma, learned counsel for respondent no.1 and 2
Respondent no.3 in person with Sh. Karamvir Singh, learned counsel
Sh. Rajesh Chhabra proxy counsel for Sh. Rajiv Bhardwaj, Counsel for MCD/respondent no.4
Learned counsel for the appellant and counsel for respondent no.3 submit that the parties have compromised with each other qua the present suit and therefore, the appellant is not claiming any relief from respondent no.3. Thus, respondent no.3 be deleted from array of the respondents.

In view of the submissions made, **respondent no.3 is deleted from array of respondents. Let amended memo of parties be filed.**

List the matter for arguments on 11.11.2024.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 09.09.2024