

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

RCA DJ No.48/2022

Dalip Singh Yadav Vs. Dhanwant Yadav & Ors.

11.11.2024

Present:- Sh. Amit Gupta, learned counsel for appellant
Sh. Ravinder Dhankar proxy counsel for Sh.
Narender Sharma, learned counsel for respondent
no.1 & 2

Respondent no.3 already stands deleted from array
of parties vide order dated 09.09.2024.

Amended memo of Parties not filed. Learned
counsel for appellant seeks time to file the same.

Proxy counsel for respondents no.1 and 2 also seeks
adjournment as main counsel is not available today.

List the matter for arguments on 07.01.2025.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 11.11.2024

At this stage, Ms. Anmol proxy counsel for Sh.
Rajiv Bhardwaj, learned counsel for MCD / respondent no.4 has
appeared and apprised about the proceedings and next date of
hearing.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 11.11.2024