

VC is not functioning as Internet is break down

RCA DJ No.48/2022

Dalip Singh Yadav Vs. Dhanwant Yadav & Ors.

07.01.2025

Present:- Sh. Gaurav Tripathi, proxy counsel for Sh. Amit
Gupta, learned counsel for appellant
Ms. Smita, learned counsel for respondents no.1 & 2
Amended memo of parties is on record.
Proxy counsel for appellant seeks adjournment as
main counsel is not available today.

List the matter for arguments on 24.02.2025.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 07.01.2025