

**Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC**

**RCA DJ No.48/2022**

**Dalip Singh Yadav Vs. Sh. Dhanwant Yadav & Ors.**

**17.04.2025**

Present:- Intern of Sh. Amit Gupta, learned counsel for  
appellant  
Sh. Narendra Sharma, learned counsel for  
respondent no.2  
Ms. Anmol proxy counsel for Sh. Rajiv Bhardwaj,  
learned counsel for MCD / respondent no.4  
Intern of counsel for appellant is seeking pass over  
since morning.

It is 11:31 am.

Learned counsel for respondent no.2 submits that he  
cannot wait any longer as he has to attend other courts also.

**List the matter for arguments on 09.07.2025. It is  
made clear that no further opportunity on the next date of hearing  
shall be given as it is an old case.**

**(MADHU JAIN)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 17.04.2025