

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

RCA DJ No.48/2022

Dalip Singh Yadav Vs. Dhanwant Yadav

09.07.2025

Present:- Sh. Mahesh Kumar Yadav, learned counsel for the
appellant

Sh. Pulkit Kumar, proxy counsel for Sh. Narender
Sharma, learned counsel for respondent has
appeared through VC

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions of learned Presiding Officer, **list
the matter for purpose as already fixed for 28.08.2025**

(READER)
09.07.2025