

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

RCA DJ No. 48/22

Dalip Singh Yadav Vs. Dhanwant Yadav

28.08.2025

Present:- Mr. Suresh Kumar son of the deceased appellant
(through VC).

None for the respondents.

1. The advocates are abstaining from work.
2. **Matter be listed for appearance for both the sides along with the respective counsels and for consideration on the appeal on 27.10.2025.**

(Nivedita Anil Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 28.08.2025_(s)