

RCA No.48/2022

Dalip Singh Yadav Vs. Dhanwant Yadav & Ors.

27.10.2025

Present:- Mr. Mahesh Kumar Yadav one of the LR of the deceased appellant.

None for respondent no.1.

Mr. Narender Kumar Sharma, counsel for the respondent no.2.

Mr. Rajiv Bhardwaj, counsel for respondent no.3 / MCD.

Mr. Jagdamba Pandey, substitute Addl. PP for State / respondent no.4.

1. The TCR has been received and has been put up.
2. It is informed by counsel for respondent no.2 that a connected matter is pending before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and is now listed for 17.12.2025.
3. Considered.
4. **Matter be listed for appearance of both the sides along with their respective counsel for exploring the possibility of settlement, if any, in the alternative for arguments on the application for impleadment of LRs of the deceased appellant and for further proceedings on 12.01.2026.**

(Nivedita Anil Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 27.10.2025(a)