

CNR No.DLST01-008245-2022

RCA DJ NO.48/2022

Dalip Singh Yadav Vs. Dhanwant Yadav & Ors.

12.01.2026

Present:- None for the LR of deceased appellant.

Ms. Smita Rajgarhia, Advocate in attendance submits that she is proxy Counsel for Sh. Narendra Sharma, Advocate, who represents Respondent no.2

No authorized representative for respondents.

Heard. Perused.

Reader submits that on 03.11.2022, Memo of Appearance was filed by Ms. Smita Rajgarhia, Advocate. That Memo of Appearance finds mention that Sh. Narendra Sharma, Advocate and Ms. Smita Rajgarhia, Advocate were authorized to appear for Respondent no.2.

Reader also submits that consequent thereto, no Vaklatnama given by Respondent no.2 in favour of any Counsel has been filed till date.

Whether the application of LR's of appellant for impleadment as legal heirs of appellant filed on 06.02.2023 consequent to death of appellant on 22.10.2022, is within period of limitation ?

Brief written submissions on above facet be filed by the applicants and respondents, not exceeding three pages, in two weeks time period.

Put up for arguments on above facet and on the application seeking impleadment of LR's of the appellant on 03.03.2026.

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (ab)**