

CNR No. DLST01-008245-2022

RCA DJ 48/22

DALIP SINGH YADAV Vs. DHANWANT YADAV & ORS.

11.04.2026

File taken up today as 03.03.2026 was declared holiday as per Notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and cases fixed for 03.03.2026 are taken up today.

Present:- Sh. Suresh Kumar, Son of Deceased Appellant.

Sh. Narender Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the

Respondent No. 2 has filed fresh vakalatnama.

Heard. Perused.

Order of date 12.01.2026 not complied by the parties and no written submissions have been filed on the facet of whether the application of LR's of appellant for impleadment as LR's of appellant filed on 06.02.2023 consequent to death of appellant on 22.10.2022, is within period of limitation.

Son of appellant seeks adjournment as his counsel is busy in other Court and despite having sent messages he has not appeared.

Previous order be complied in one week time period.

Fixed 02.07.2026 for arguments on the application seeking impleadment of LR's of the appellant.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (nc)