

CNR No. DLST-01-008245-2022

RCA DJ No. 48-2022

Dalip Singh Yadav vs Dhanwant Yadav & Ors.

05.08.2026

Present:- None for parties.

Vide separate detailed order, application of appellant under Order XXII Rule 3 read with Section 151 CPC for impleadment of legal heirs is allowed subject to cost of Rs.20,000/- to be paid to respondent nos. 1 and 2.

Fixed for arguments on appeal on **23/09/2026**.

(SANJEEV KUMAR AGGARWAL)
PRINCIPAL DISTT & SESSIONS JUDGE,
SOUTH DISTRICT, SAKET COURTS,
NEW DELHI/ 05.08.2026